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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

WEST PALM BEACH DIVISION 
www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

 
 
In re: 
 
PALM BEACH FINANCE PARTNERS, L.P.,  
PALM BEACH FINANCE II, L.P.,  
 
                              Debtors.  
________________________________________/ 

Chapter 11 
 
    Case No.: 09-36379-PGH  
    Case No.: 09-36396-PGH 

(Jointly Administered) 
 

EX PARTE MOTION TO AMEND: (I) THE EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION OF JOHN 
H. GENOVESE AND GENOVESE JOBLOVE & BATTISTA, P.A.; AND (II) ORDER 

AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYEMENT AND RETENTION OF JOHN H. GENOVESE 
AND GENOVESE JOBLOVE & BATTISTA, P.A.,  

AS EXPERTS [ECF Nos. 1155 AND 1202] 

Barry Mukamal, in his capacity as liquidating trustee (the “Liquidating Trustee”), 

through undersigned counsel, moves to amend (the “Motion”): (I) the Application to Employ 

John H. Genovese and Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A. (the “Application”) [ECF No. 1155]; 

and (II) the Order Authorizing the Employment and Retention of John H. Genovese and 

Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A. as Experts (the “Employment Order”) [ECF No. 1202] to 

include the nunc pro tunc employment date of the Applicant1 of March 27, 2012.  In support 

hereof, the Liquidating Trustee states as follows: 

1. On March 28, 2012, the Liquidating Trustee filed the Application on behalf of 

John H. Genovese and Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A. (the “Applicant”).     

2. The Employment Order was entered by the Court on April 18, 2012, authorizing 

the Applicant to perform the necessary, specialized services on behalf of the Liquidating Trustee.  

                                                 
1 Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Employment Order. 
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3. The Application inadvertently excluded that the retention is requested to be 

authorized nunc pro tunc to March 27, 2012.   

4. Per this Motion, the Liquidating Trustee requests that this Court amend the 

Employment Order to include the employment of the Applicant nunc pro tunc to March 27, 

2012. 

5. A proposed Order is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

WHEREFORE, the Liquidating Trustee respectfully requests an order (i) granting the 

Motion; (ii) amending the Employment Order to include the nunc pro tunc employment date of 

the Applicant to March 27, 2012; and (iii) for such further relief as this Court deems just and 

proper. 

Dated: August 22, 2012. 

 s/ Solomon B. Genet 
Solomon B. Genet, Esquire 
Florida Bar No. 617911 
sgenet@melandrussin.com 
MELAND RUSSIN & BUDWICK, P.A. 
3200 Southeast Financial Center 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida  33131 
Telephone: (305) 358-6363 
Telecopy: (305) 358-1221 
 
Attorneys for the Liquidating Trustee 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via the 

Court's Notice of Electronic Filing upon Registered Users set forth on the attached Exhibit 1 on 

August 22, 2012.  

 

 

 s/ Solomon B. Genet 
Solomon B. Genet, Esquire 
Florida Bar No. 617911 
sgenet@melandrussin.com 
MELAND RUSSIN & BUDWICK, P.A. 
3200 Southeast Financial Center 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida  33131 
Telephone: (305) 358-6363 
Telecopy: (305) 358-1221 
 
Attorneys for the Liquidating Trustee 
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EXHIBIT “A”
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

WEST PALM BEACH DIVISION 
www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

 
In re:       Chapter 11 
 
PALM BEACH FINANCE PARTNERS, L.P., Case No.: 09-36379-PGH 
PAL BEACH FINANCE II, L.P.,   Case No.: 09-36396-PGH 
       (Jointly Administered) 

Debtors. 
                                                                     / 

 
ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE MOTION TO AMEND: (I) THE EMPLOYMENT 

APPLICATION OF JOHN H. GENOVESE AND GENOVESE JOBLOVE & BATTISTA, 
P.A.; AND (II) ORDER AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYEMENT AND RETENTION OF 

JOHN H. GENOVESE AND GENOVESE JOBLOVE & BATTISTA, P.A.,  
AS EXPERTS [ECF Nos. 1155 AND 1202] 

 
 THIS CAUSE came before the Court on an ex-parte basis, upon the Liquidating 

Trustee’s Motion to Amend: (I) The Employment Application of John H. Genovese and Genovese 

Joblove & Battista, P.A.; and (II) Order Authorizing the Employment and Retention of John H. 

Genovese and Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A., as Experts [ECF Nos. 1155 and 1202] (the 
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“Motion”) [ECF No. ---].  The Court having considered the Motion, and finding good cause to grant the 

Motion,  

ORDERS as follows: 

1. The Motion is GRANTED. 

2. The Application1 and Employment Order authorizing the retention of John H. 

Genovese and Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A. are amended so that the retention is authorized 

nunc pro tunc to March 27, 2012. 

 

### 
 
Submitted By: 
Solomon B. Genet, Esquire 
Florida Bar No. 617911 
sgenet@melandrussin.com 
MELAND RUSSIN & BUDWICK, P.A. 
Counsel for Liquidating Trustee 
3200 Southeast Financial Center 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida  33131 
Telephone:  (305) 358-6363 
Telefax:  (305) 358-1221 
 
Copies Furnished To: 
Solomon B. Genet, Esquire, is directed to serve copies of this Order on all parties in interest and 
to file a Certificate of Service. 
 

                                                 
1 Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Motion. 

Case 09-36379-PGH    Doc 1360    Filed 08/22/12    Page 5 of 7



Exhibit 1 
Mailing Information for Case 09-36379-PGH 

Electronic Mail Notice List 

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service 
for this case.  

 Geoffrey S. Aaronson     gaaronson@aspalaw.com, 
tdmckeown@mckeownpa.com;sbeiley@aspalaw.com;dlinder@aspalaw.com  

 Melissa Alagna     mma@segallgordich.com, jxp@segallgordich.com  
 Keith T Appleby     kappleby@fowlerwhite.com, deborah.lester@fowlerwhite.com  
 Paul A Avron     pavron@bergersingerman.com, efile@bergersingerman.com  
 Marc P Barmat     ndixon@furrcohen.com, mbarmat@furrcohen.com  
 Steven M Berman     sberman@slk-law.com, bgoodall@slk-law.com  
 Mark D. Bloom     bloomm@gtlaw.com, 

MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 Noel R Boeke     noel.boeke@hklaw.com, brooke.tanner@hklaw.com  
 Michael S Budwick     mbudwick@melandrussin.com, 

ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com  
 Dennis M. Campbell     dcampbell@campbelllawfirm.net, 

gschmied@campbelllawfirm.net;lartigas@campbelllawfirm.net  
 Francis L. Carter     flc@katzbarron.com, lcf@katzbarron.com  
 Franck D Chantayan     fchantayan@carltonfields.com, 

kdemar@carltonfields.com;wpbecf@cfdom.net  
 Daniel DeSouza     ddesouza@becker-poliakoff.com, culpiz@becker-poliakoff.com  
 John R. Dodd     doddj@gtlaw.com, miaecfbky@gtlaw.com;mialitdock@gtlaw.com  
 Heidi A Feinman     Heidi.A.Feinman@usdoj.gov  
 Jonathan S. Feldman     jfeldman@melandrussin.com, 

ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com  
 G Steven Fender     efileu1113@gmlaw.com, 

efileu1094@gmlaw.com;efileu1092@gmlaw.com  
 David S Foster     david.foster@lw.com, chefiling@lw.com  
 Robert G Fracasso Jr     rfracasso@shutts.com  
 Robert C Furr     bnasralla@furrcohen.com  
 Solomon B Genet     sgenet@melandrussin.com, 

ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com  
 Michael I Goldberg     michael.goldberg@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com  
 Lawrence Gordich     LAG@segallgordich.com, 

jxp@segallgordich.com;mma@segallgordich.com  
 Scott M. Grossman     grossmansm@gtlaw.com, 

postiyr@gtlaw.com;postiyr@gtlaw.com;MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;FTLLitDock@GTLaw
.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  

 Jennifer Hayes     jhayes@foley.com, lcrouch@foley.com  
 Mark D. Hildreth     mhildreth@slk-law.com, dcooper@slk-law.com  
 Kenneth M Jones     kjones@moodyjones.com  

Case 09-36379-PGH    Doc 1360    Filed 08/22/12    Page 6 of 7



 Michael A Kaufman     michael@mkaufmanpa.com, 
diamondmk@aol.com;kaufmanesq@gmail.com;gstolzberg@mkaufmanpa.com  

 Harris J. Koroglu     hkoroglu@shutts.com, jgoodwin@shutts.com  
 Paul J McMahon     pjm@pjmlawmiami.com  
 Barry E Mukamal     bankruptcy@marcumllp.com, FL64@ecfcbis.com  
 David J Myers     myers@fsblegal.com  
 Office of the US Trustee     USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov  
 Paul L. Orshan     plorshan@orshanpa.com, maria@orshanpa.com  
 Leslie S. Osborne     rappaport@kennethrappaportlawoffice.com  
 John E Page     jpage@sfl-pa.com, scusack@sfl-pa.com;lrosetto@sfl-pa.com  
 Chad S Paiva     chad.paiva@gmlaw.com, katrina.bankert@gmlaw.com  
 Kristopher E Pearson     kpearson@stearnsweaver.com, 

mmasvidal@stearnsweaver.com;rross@stearnsweaver.com;mmesones-
mori@stearnsweaver.com;dillworthcdp@ecf.epiqsystems.com;jmartinez@stearnsweaver.
com;sanderson@stearnsweaver.com;cgraver@stearnsweaver.com  

 Chad P Pugatch     cpugatch.ecf@rprslaw.com  
 Cristopher S Rapp     csrapp@jones-foster.com  
 Patricia A Redmond     predmond@stearnsweaver.com, 

jrivera@stearnsweaver.com;rross@stearnsweaver.com;mmesones-
mori@stearnsweaver.com;dillworthcdp@ecf.epiqsystems.com;sanderson@stearnsweaver
.com;nlevine@akingump.com  

 Jason S Rigoli     jrigoli@furrcohen.com, ndixon@furrcohen.com  
 Kenneth B Robinson     krobinson.ecf@rprslaw.com  
 Joseph Rodowicz     bankruptcy@rodowiczlaw.com, rodowiczlaw@gmail.com  
 Robin J. Rubens     rjr@lkllaw.com, cag@lkllaw.com  
 Bradley M Saxton     bsaxton@whww.com, 

scolgan@whww.com;rweinman@whww.com;breece@whww.com  
 Michael L Schuster     mschuster@gjb-law.com, gjbecf@gjb-law.com  
 Michael D. Seese     mseese@hinshawlaw.com, 

sseward@hinshawlaw.com;lportuondo@hinshawlaw.com  
 Steven E Seward     sseward@hinshawlaw.com, lportuondo@hinshawlaw.com  
 Bradley S Shraiberg     bshraiberg@sfl-pa.com, dwoodall@sfl-pa.com;vchapkin@sfl-

pa.com;lrosetto@sfl-pa.com;scusack@sfl-pa.com;blee@sfl-pa.com  
 Paul Steven Singerman     singerman@bergersingerman.com, 

mdiaz@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com  
 Peter A Tappert     ptappert@wdpalaw.com, 

elastra@wdpalaw.com;wbrown@wdpalaw.com;nonega@wdpalaw.com  
 James S Telepman     jst@fcohenlaw.com  
 Charles W Throckmorton     cwt@kttlaw.com, lf@kttlaw.com  
 Trustee Services Inc 2     court@trusteeservices.biz, sandirose.magder@gmail.com  
 Skipper J Vine     jonathan.vine@csklegal.com  
 Jessica L Wasserstrom     jwasserstrom@melandrussin.com, 

ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com  
 Morris D. Weiss     morrisw@hts-law.com, sherris@hts-law.com;annmariej@hts-

law.com  
 George L. Zinkler     gzinkler.ecf@rprslaw.com 
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